Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alere LLC		l12/31/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alere Health, LLC	
Street Address:	3200 Windy Hill Road, Suite B-100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78977470	VOICE CONNECTIONS
Serial Number:	78618020	CORADMINISTRATIVE CONNECTIONS
Serial Number:	78520134	MEASURABLY IMPROVING LIVES
Serial Number:	78468882	BABYLINK
Serial Number:	78276615	CORCONNECT
Serial Number:	78211132	WINDOW OF CARE
Serial Number:	78134030	THE HEALTH ENHANCEMENT COMPANY
Serial Number:	77837309	ALERE
Serial Number:	77850917	MATERNALINK
Serial Number:	77467746	TOUCHENGINE
Serial Number:	77467743	TOUCH ENGINE
Serial Number:	77196901	SECURED INDEPENDENCE, INC.
Serial Number:	77143763	SECURED WELLNESS
Serial Number:	77119892	TOTAL MATERNAL-NEWBORN SOLUTION

900171010 REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0044

78977470

CH \$765.00

I		
Serial Number:	77119883	TMNS
Serial Number:	77053261	NEOLINK
Serial Number:	76611963	CORDIMENSIONS
Serial Number:	76166829	CORCHOICES
Serial Number:	75886304	CORSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75812210	WINNINGHABITS.COM
Serial Number:	75812209	WINNINGHABITS.COM
Serial Number:	75361786	MATERNALINK
Serial Number:	75034292	MATRIA
Serial Number:	75030435	MATRIA HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	74565393	
Serial Number:	74565392	BABYLINE
Serial Number:	74565330	TRIMESTER
Serial Number:	73782418	PERIDATA
Serial Number:	73778363	SYSTEM 37
Serial Number:	73280797	HEALTHDYNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)647-3939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-314-4062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@alere.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Maxwell, TM Paralegal/Administrator

Address Line 1: Alere Inc.

Address Line 2: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMCHG ALERELLC-ALEREHEALT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Maxwell
Signature:	/JeanMaxwell/
Date:	09/07/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAME CHHANGE ALERE LLC to ALERE HEALTH LLC - Dec 31 2009#page1.tif source=NAME CHHANGE ALERE LLC to ALERE HEALTH LLC - Dec 31 2009#page2.tif source=NAME CHHANGE ALERE LLC to ALERE HEALTH LLC - Dec 31 2009#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0045



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALERE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALERE LLC" TO "ALERE HEALTH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100

DATE: 12-31-09

AUTHENT\CATION: 7732754

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0046

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4494675

091154305

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 12/31/2009 FILED 10:53 AM 12/31/2009 SRV 091154305 - 4494675 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

ALERE LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Alere LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to "ALERE HEALTH, LLC."
- 3. This amendment shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2009.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0047 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Certificate of Amendment to be effective as of the day of December, 2009.

ALERE LLC

By:

Name: Kenneth Piernik

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 09/07/2010